—
BROCHURE
System pro E power
800V configuration
2
3
—
Index

The front panels could be also hinged on the right or the left with the dedicated PHFP0020 kit.
Column 1 Column 2 Description
Q.ty Q.ty Type Order code Part
1 1 PUPM1800 1STQ007033A0000 Structure No.4 galvanized sheet metal uprights H=1800mm
1 1 PCFM1000 1STQ007043A0000 Structure No.4 width crosspieces galvanized sheet metal W=1000mm
1 1 PCFM0700 1STQ007046A0000 Structure No.4 depth crosspieces galvanized sheet metal D=700mm
1 – PPFM1070 1STQ007059A0000 Structure No.2 plinth flanges D=700mm
1 1 PPFM1010 1STQ007056A0000 Structure No.2 plinth flanges W=1000mm
1 1 PPAM0100 1STQ007048A0000 Structure No.4 plinth angle pieces
1 – PSBS0065 1STQ008113A0000 Structure Kit for joining structures side by side/back to back
1 1 NEW PBAF1070(4) 1STQ003406C0000 Structure Aerated bottom external panel W=1000mm D=700mm
1 1 NEW PKNL1510(1) 1STQ003390C0000 Kits InLine mounting kit + front panel H=1150mm W=1000mm
1 1 NEW PKNL1015(2) 1STQ003391C0000 Kits InLine mounting kit + front panel H=1150mm W=1000mm for EFM
– 1 NEW PPMR6510 1STQ003398C0000 Kits Recessed blind assembly plate H=650mm W=1000mm
1 – NEW PVFE4341 1STQ003400C0000 Kits Kit Emax E4.2 fixed H=650mm W=1000mm
2 2 PUKI1800 1STQ008039A0000 Kits Intermediate upright for internal kits H=1800mm
1 1 PTBB1070 1STQ007129A0000 External covers Blind Top/Bottom IP30/IP40 W=1000mm D=700mm
1 1 NEW PKTE1070 1STQ003407C0000 External covers Elevated top W=1000mm D=700mm
1 1 PPEA1870 1STQ007634A0000 External covers Vented side panel IP30 H=1800mm D=700mm
1 1 PPEA1810 1STQ007638A0000 External covers Vented rear panel IP30 H=1800mm W=1000mm
1 1 PPFV1800 1STQ008059A0000 External covers No.2 vertical profiles IP30 H=1800mm
1 1 PPFH1000 1STQ008057A0000 External covers No.2 horizontal profiles IP30 W=1000mm
1 1 PFNL1810 1STQ001376B0000 External covers Fixed frame for panels in the InLine column H=1800mm W=1000mm
– 1 NEW PPNL6510 1STQ003395C0000 External covers Blind flat panel for InLine column H=650mm W=1000mm
2 – NEW PMCS9527 1STQ003396C0000 Main distribution system Lateral partial segregation H=950mm D=270mm rear
1 – NEW PMCS9514 1STQ003397C0000 Main distribution system Lateral partial segregation H=950mm D=140mm front
1 1 PBRP0002 1STQ001554B0000 Main distribution system No. 2 brackets for earth fixing
9 – PBMC0002 1STQ009215A0000 Main distribution system Lateral cable connection module fixing brackets
2 – PCRM0388 1STQ007377A0000 Main distribution system 2 Galvanized sheet crosspieces L=388Mm
1 – PCRM0888 1STQ007382A0000 Main distribution system 2 Galvanized sheet crosspieces L=888Mm
2 – PCRM0988 1STQ007383A0000 Main distribution system 2 Galvanized sheet crosspieces L=988Mm
1 – PCRM0288 1STQ007376A0000 Main distribution system 2 Galvanized sheet crosspieces L=288Mm
1 – PCRM0488 1STQ007378A0000 Main distribution system 2 Galvanized sheet crosspieces L=488Mm
1 – PCRM0788 1STQ007381A0000 Main distribution system 2 Galvanized sheet crosspieces L=788Mm
2 – PTRA0100 1STQ007233B0000 Main distribution system 6 Steel tie rods 75<L<100 mm
1 – PBHB4131 1STQ005630B0000 Main distribution system 24 Busbars insulated supports W=125mm

The front panels could be also hinged on the right or the left with the dedicated PHFP0020 kit.
Column 1 Column 3 Description
Q.ty Q.ty Type Order code Part
1 1 PUPM1800 1STQ007033A0000 Structure No.4 galvanized sheet metal uprights H=1800mm
– 1 PCFM0400 1STQ007038A0000 Structure No.4 width crosspieces galvanized sheet metal W=400mm
1 – PCFM1000 1STQ007043A0000 Structure No.4 width crosspieces galvanized sheet metal W=1000mm
1 1 PCFM0700 1STQ007046A0000 Structure No.4 depth crosspieces galvanized sheet metal D=700mm
1 – PPFM1070 1STQ007059A0000 Structure No.2 plinth flanges D=700mm
1 – PPFM1010 1STQ007056A0000 Structure No.2 plinth flanges W=1000mm
– 1 PPFM1040 1STQ007051A0000 Structure No.2 plinth flanges W=400mm
1 – PSBS0065 1STQ008113A0000 Structure Kit for joining structures side by side/back to back
1 1 PPAM0100 1STQ007048A0000 Structure No.4 plinth angle pieces
1 – NEW PBAF1070(4) 1STQ003406C0000 Structure Aerated bottom external panel W=1000mm D=700mm
2 – PUKI1800 1STQ008039A0000 Kits Intermediate upright for internal kits H=1800mm
1 – NEW PKNL1510(1) 1STQ003390C0000 Kits InLine mounting kit + front panel H=1150mm W=1000mm
1 – NEW PKNL1015(2) 1STQ003391C0000 Kits InLine mounting kit + front panel H=1150mm W=1000mm for EFM
– 1 PWRP1840 1STQ001899B0000 Kits Blind assembly plate total height W=400mm H=1800mm
– 1 PDRP0700 1STQ002337B0000 Kits Pair of tracks for total height mounting plate
1 – NEW PVFE4341 1STQ003400C0000 Kits Kit Emax E4.2 fixed H=650mm W=1000mm
– 1 PDLB1840 1STQ007362A0000 External covers Blind door IP30/IP40 W=400mm H=1800mm
1 – PTBB1070 1STQ007129A0000 External covers Blind Top/Bottom IP30/IP40 W=1000mm D=700mm
– 2 PTBB4070 1STQ007115A0000 External covers Blind Top/Bottom IP30/IP40 W=400mm D=700mm
– 1 NEW PKTE4070 1STQ003434C0000 External covers Elevated top W=400 D=700mm
1 – NEW PKTE1070 1STQ003407C0000 External covers Elevated top W=1000mm D=700mm
1 1 PPEA1870 1STQ007634A0000 External covers Vented side panel IP30 H=1800mm D=700mm
– 1 PPEA1840 1STQ007631A0000 External covers Vented rear panel IP30 H=1800mm W=400mm
1 – PPEA1810 1STQ007638A0000 External covers Vented rear panel IP30 H=1800mm W=1000mm
1 – PPFV1800 1STQ008059A0000 External covers No.2 vertical profiles IP30 H=1800mm
1 – PPFH1000 1STQ008057A0000 External covers No.2 horizontal profiles IP30 W=1000mm
1 – PFNL1810 1STQ001376B0000 External covers Fixed frame for panels in the InLine column H=1800mm W=1000mm
2 – NEW PMCS9527 1STQ003396C0000 Main distribution system Lateral partial segregation H=950mm D=270mm rear
2 – NEW PMCS9514 1STQ003397C0000 Main distribution system Lateral partial segregation H=950mm D=140mm front
1 1 PBRP0002 1STQ001554B0000 Main distribution system No. 2 brackets for earth fixing
9 – PBMC0002 1STQ009215A0000 Main distribution system Lateral cable connection module fixing brackets
2 – PCRM0388 1STQ007377A0000 Main distribution system 2 Galvanized sheet crosspieces L=388Mm
1 – PCRM0888 1STQ007382A0000 Main distribution system 2 Galvanized sheet crosspieces L=888Mm
2 – PCRM0988 1STQ007383A0000 Main distribution system 2 Galvanized sheet crosspieces L=988Mm

—
Dedicated solution
800V configuration – Order codes
Uprights – Galvanized sheet metal
Upright formed by a closed profile made of galvanized sheet metal. The uprights include 8 already as-
sembled 3-way joints, 8 already assembled axial screws and 16 loose axial screws. For applications with
In ≤4000A.
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH
No.4 galvanized sheet metal uprights 1800 PUPM1800 1STQ007033A0000 1/4
Intermediate upright for internal kit assembly
Intermediate depth upright for assembling kits for Tmax and Emax 2.
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH
Intermediate upright for internal kits 1800 PUKI1800 1STQ008039A0000 1/1
Structure crosspieces – Galvanized sheel metal
Depth and width crosspieces for structures in galvanized sheet metal. For applications with In ≤4000A.
Description
Dimensions (mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsW D
Width crosspieces
No.4 width crosspieces galvanized sheet metal 400 PCFM0400 1STQ007038A0000 1/4
No.4 width crosspieces galvanized sheet metal 1000 PCFM1000 1STQ007043A0000 1/4
Depth crosspieces
No.4 depth crosspieces galvanized sheet metal 700 PCFM0700 1STQ007046A0000 1/4
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsDescription
Kit for joining structures side by side / back to back PSBS0065 1STQ008113A0000 1/8
Kit for joining structures
The kit for joining structures is composed of different brackets and a gasket for the maintenance of the
IP protection degree and allows both a side-by-side and a back-to-back joining of structures.
13
—
Dedicated solution
800V configuration – Order codes
Blind Top/Bottom IP30,40 - Pickled sheet steel
Pickled sheet steel without gasket. The code includes four M12x20 screws.
The column is compatible with the following busducts:
To allow the busducts access, the blind top (PTBB1070/ 1STQ007129A0000) has to be cut accordingly.
The cut-out dimensions are provided in the instruction manual as a general reference, please always
verify the busducts models details.
Elevated top
Description
Dimensions (mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsW D
Blind Top/Bottom IP30, 40 400 700 PTBB4070 1STQ007115A0000 1/1
Blind Top/Bottom IP30, 40 1000 700 PTBB1070 1STQ007129A0000 1/1
Brand and type Rated current N° of poles
EAE Copper 4000A 4P + PE housing (PE not isolated)
EAE Aluminium 4000A 4P + PE housing (PE not isolated)
Pogliano Copper 4000A 4P + PE housing (PE not isolated)
Description
Dimensions (mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsW D
Arrated bottom external 1000 700 NEW PBAF1070 1STQ003406C0000 1/1
Description
Dimensions (mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsW D
Elevated top 1000 700 NEW PKTE1070 1STQ003407C0000 1/1
Elevated top 400 700 NEW PKTE4070 1STQ003434C0000 1/1
Aerated bottom external panel IP40 W 1000mm
Internal galvanized steel aerated bottom.
With the elevated top the enclosure cannot be lifted from above.
14
—
Dedicated solution
800V configuration – Order codes
External vented side panel IP30
Description
No.
Vented
grates
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH D
Vented side panel IP30 2 1800 700 PPEA1870 1STQ007634A0000 1/1
External vented rear panel IP30
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH W
Vented rear panel IP30 1800 400 PPEA1840 1STQ007631A0000 1/1
Vented rear panel IP30 1800 1000 PPEA1810 1STQ007638A0000 1/1
Plinth flanges
Side and front/rear plinth flanges H=100mm RAL 7012.
Universal angle pieces for plinths in galvanized sheet metal
Not pre-assembled to the structure. New angle piece with high mechanical strength. Can be fixed from
the outside and from the inside of the structure even at a later date. Equipped with anti-rotation sys-
tem and bottom that can be transported with a transpallet.
Description
Dimensions (mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsW D
Front/rear plinth flanges
No.2 plinth flanges 400 PPFM1040 1STQ007051A0000 1/2
No.2 plinth flanges 1000 PPFM1010 1STQ007056A0000 1/2
Side plinth flanges
No.2 plinth flanges 700 PPFM1070 1STQ007059A0000 1/2
Description
Dimensions (mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH
No.4 plinth angle pieces 100 PPAM0100 1STQ007048A0000 1/4
15
—
Dedicated solution
800V configuration – Order codes
Horizontal/vertical front closing profiles IP30
Profiles for IP30 pickled sheet painted RAL 7035.
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH W
Finishing profiles vertical structure and external cable compartment
No.2 vertical profiles IP30 1800 PPFV1800 1STQ008059A0000 1/2
Finishing profiles horizontal structure and external cable compartment
No.2 horizontal profiles IP30 1000 PPFH1000 1STQ008057A0000 1/2
Fixed frame for InLine II panels
fixed frame for InLine II for internal panels reduces the available useful space by 100mm. InLine II fixed
frame allows to fit only InLine II panels listed below.
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH W
Fixed frame for panels in the InLine column 1800 1000 PFNL1810 1STQ001376B0000 1/1
No. DIN
modules
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsDescription H W
Blind door IP30/IP40 12 1800 400 PDLB1840 1STQ007362A0000 1/1
Blind door IP30/IP40
Suitable for IP30 and IP40 configuration. Pickled sheet steel without gasket and 4 rubber overlapping
plugs. Opens through 135° (single column). Complete with 4 hinges to be screwed onto the uprights, 4
door closing brackets with cover and handle. Handle and hinges provided (not pre-assembled for com-
plete reversibility).
16
—
Dedicated solution
800V configuration – Order codes
InLine vertical compensator
Segregation
Universal horizontal shelf W=1000mm
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH W
InLine vertical compensator 100 NEW PCNL1010 1STQ003392C0000 1/1
InLine vertical compensator for EFM 100 NEW PCNL1011 1STQ003393C0000 1/1
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH W
Segregation 3b for InLine 1150 1000 NEW PSVS1040 1STQ003394C0000 1/1
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsW
Universal horizontal shelf 1000 PSHS1901 1STQ008694A0000 1/1
InLine mounting kit + front panel
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH W
InLine mounting kit + front panel
H=1150mm W=1000mm
1150 1000 NEW PKNL1510 1STQ003390C0000 1/1
InLine mounting kit + front panel
H=1150mm W=1000mm for EFM
1150 1000 NEW PKNL1015 1STQ003391C0000 1/1
PKNL1510
PKNL1015
PCNL1010 PCNL1011
17
—
Dedicated solution
800V configuration – Order codes
Blind flat panel for InLine column
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH W
Blind flat panel for InLine column 650 1000 NEW PPNL6510 1STQ003395C0000 1/1
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH W
Recessed blind assembly plate 650 1000 NEW PPMR6510 1STQ003398C0000 1/1
Blind mounting plates
The kit includes the dedicated fixing brackets and the mounting plate.
PPMR6510
Lateral partial segregations
Lateral connection module
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH D
Rear lateral partial segregation 950 270 NEW PMCS9527 1STQ003396C0000 1/1
Front lateral partial segregation 950 140 NEW PMCS9514 1STQ003397C0000 1/1
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH D
No.2 lateral connection module 200 700 PMCS2070 1STQ009206A0000 1/2
No.2 lateral connection module 250 700 PMCS2570 1STQ009208A0000 1/2
No.2 lateral connection module 300 700 PMCS3070 1STQ009209A0000 1/2
PMCS9514
PMCS9527
PMCS2570
PMCS2070
PMCS3070
Blind mounting plates total height
Dimensions (mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsDescription H W D
Blind assembly plate 1800 400 PWRP1840 1STQ001899B0000 1/1
Tracks for front insertion
Pair of tracks for total height mounting  plate 700 PDRP0700 1STQ002337B0000 1/1
PDRP0700
18
—
Dedicated solution
800V configuration – Order codes
Kit Emax
Vertical segregation 2a-3a for E4.2 fixed
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH W
Kit Emax E4.2 fixed 650 1000 NEW PVFE4341 1STQ003400C0000 1/1
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH W
Vertical segregation 2a-
3a for E4.2 fixed
650 1000 NEW PSVF6504 1STQ003401C0000 1/1
Horizontal lexan segregation 3b for E4.2 fixed
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsW D
Horizontal lexan segregation
3b for E4.2 fixed
1000 700 NEW PSHF1072 1STQ003402C0000 1/1
19
—
Dedicated solution
800V configuration – Order codes
Touch protection in lexan for InLine W=1000mm
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH W
Touch protection in lexan for InLine 100 1000 NEW PPNL1010 (1) 1STQ003404C0000 1/1
Touch protection in lexan for InLine 200 1000 NEW PPNL1020 (2) 1STQ003419C0000 1/1
Touch protection in lexan for InLine 300 1000 NEW PPNL1030 1STQ003405C0000 1/1
(1) Codes to be ordered when the InLine II includes the EFM functionality.
(2) Codes to be ordered without InLine II EFM functionality.PPNL1020
PPNL1030
PPNL1010
PPNL1030
Anchorage kit side by side columns
Support crosspieces for elevated top
Crosspiece to be placed under the top for busducts support.
Description Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcs
Anchorage kit side by side columns NEW PITH8060 1STQ003403C0000 1/1
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsW
No. 2 support crosspieces for
elevated top=1000mm
1000 NEW PCHM1000 1STQ003454C0000 1/1
20
Rubber cover for routing connections
Cu Spacer Roller
Copper spacers for busbars connections.
Description
Dimensions
cella
(mm)
H
Rubber
dimensions
(mm)
H Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcs
Rubber cover 250 200 PPRS0250 1STQ008584A0000 1/1
Front side segregation for structure with intermediate upright
Precut vertical front side wall for assembly between intermediate upright and front structural upright.
Description
Dimensions (mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH
Precut vertical front side segregation
Vertical side segregation 800 PTVS8001 1STQ008511A0000 1/1
Vertical side segregation 1000 PTVS1001 1STQ008512A0000 1/1
Description
Dimensions
(mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH
Cu Spacer Roller 30x12,5 10 ZX651  2CPX046088R9999 1/1
Cu spacer Roller 30x12,5 20 ZX652  2CPX046089R9999 1/1
Side segregation for structure without intermediate upright
Vertical side walls for assembly between front and rear structural uprights. To use for structures with
fixed circuitbreakers that do not require the intermediate upright. The precuts in the segregations are
at 50mm pitch. At least three vertical ones must be removed.
Description
Dimensions (mm)
Type Order code
Pkg/
No. pcsH D
Precut
Precut vertical side segregation 800 700 PTVS8070 1STQ008491A0000 1/1
Precut vertical side segregation 1000 700 PTVS1070 1STQ008492A0000 1/1
—
Dedicated solution
800V configuration – Order codes
21